# L21000296739

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Submost Entity Traine)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



600395882276

19 17 27--01012--029 (\*\*30.00

22 OCT 17 PM 3: 38

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Division of C						
SUBJEC	DaFranz, LLC						
.,0131.0		Name of I	imited Liability Company	Znd	mailing by to 15	10/11/22	
The enci-	osed Articles	of Amendment and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing.	٠,	ل ادا	· .	
Please re	turn all corres	spondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	no rep	y to 15	mailing	
		Francesco Bolognini-Ar	senault				
			Name of Person				
		DaFranz, LLC					
			Firm/Company				
		1 S. Palmway, Suite 304					
		7	Address				
		Lake Worth Beach, FL 2	33460				
			City/State and Zip Coc	le		23 ₹	
		jr1391@me.com				30 S	
		E-mail addres	s: (to be used for future annu	ial report notification	)	<u> </u>	
For furth	er information	n concerning this matter, please	e call:			7 F	
Edward J. Bolognini				16-8859		<b>3</b> € €	
	Name	e of Person	at () Area Code	Daytime Telep	hone Number	22 OCT 17 PM 3: 38	
Enclosed	is a check for	r the following amount:					
□ \$25.0	00 Filing Fee	S30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$55.00 Filing Fe Certified Copy (additional copy is a		2 \$60.00 Filing Fed Certificate of Sta Certified Copy (additional copy is e	atus &	
	Mailing Adds			Address:			
Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			_	tration Section ion of Corporati	ons		
				The Centre of Tallahassee			
			2415	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810			

Tallahassee, FL 32303

# LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OPERATING AGREEMENT OF Da Franz, LLC

#### Amendment – July 25, 2022

This Multi-Member LLC Operating Agreement ("Agreement") represents Da Franz, LLC was formed in the State of Florida on July 1, 2021 ("Company").

The following represents an Amendment to the original Operating Agreement dated July 1, 2022:

#### **Ownership**

Edward J Bolognini, of 1 S. Palmway, Apt 304, Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460, cedes all rights to 50% ownership in the Company to Francesco Bolognini-Arsenault, of 1 S. Palmway, Apt 304, Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460, effective July 25, 2022.

### **Change in Registered Agent**

Effective July 25, 2022, the Registered Agent for DaFranz, LLC will be Francesco Bologr	ıini-	
Arsenault, of 1 S. Palmway, Apt 304, Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460.	22	
Change from Multi-Member to Single-Member LLC	0CT	SIDM U
Effective July 25, 2022, DaFranz, LLC will be a single-member LLC with 100% ownership Francesco Bolognini-Arsenault, of 1 S. Palmway, Apt 304, Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460.	17岁#3	F CORPOR
No provision of this Agreement is intended to be for the benefit of or enforceable by any	t <b>∰</b> d	pār
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Member has executed this Agreement on July 25, 2022.		
Signature: Fores Poly halt Date: 27/25/22		
Print Name: Francesco Bolognini-Arsenault		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the former Member has executed this Agreement on July 25	, 202	2.
Signature: Clewed Molognini Date: 07/25/22  Print Name: Edward J Bolognini		